FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECOF	03-30		EET		NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office		
Tab settings □□□▼ 3	\(\alpha\)			•	▼	•		
To the Honorable Comm		10165	54099	ed original	documents or cop	y thereof.		
1. Name of conveying part Semion Krivulin			••	bal Pla	eiving party(ies)	<u> </u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying p	party(ies) attached? Yes	s 54 No	Internal Addre	ess:		16/0		
3. Nature of conveyance:			•			0		
Assignment	□ Merg		Street Addres	Surre	Enterpris y, British a V3S 6J9	e Way Columbia		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	U Cha	nge of Name	City:		State:	_ZIP:		
Execution Date: 7 Max	ch 2001		Additional name((s) & address(e	es) attached? Yes	s 🗖 No		
4. Application number(s) o If this document is being A. Patent Application N	g filed together with a	•			lication is: <u>Mar</u>	ch 6, 2001		
	Add	itional numbers atta	ched? □ Yes 🕱 No					
Name and address of pa concerning document sh	•	ndence	6. Total number	of applicatio	ns and patents in	volved: 1		
Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq.			7. Total fee (37	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers & Vande Sande			⊠ Enclosed					
			☐ Authorize	d to be char	ged to deposit a	count		
Street Address: 10220			8. Deposit acco	unt number	:			
City: Potomac		P: 20854	(Attach duplicate	copy of this p	age if paying by dep	osit account)		
/19/2001 TBOLTHON 00000069 0980		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
FC:581	40.00 OP /							
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowle the original document. 		oregoing informa	ation is true and co	rrect and an	y attached copy i	is a true copy of		
Geoffrey R. Mye Name of Person Sig	ning	/ / /	Signature pover sheet, attachment	s, and docume		16/01 Date		
	Mail documents to b	e recorded with re	quired cover sheet in	nformationto): 1	6337.950		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Inventor: Semion Krivulin

313 – 8651 Ackroyd Road Richmond, British Columbia

Canada V6X 1B6

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned, the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee: Global Plastics Ltd.

Jurisdiction: Province of British Columbia

Address: 19440 Enterprise Way

Surrey, British Columbia

Canada V3S 6J9

all right, title and interest in the invention known as:

DUAL TOILET ROLL DISPENSER

for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent proposed for filing in the United States of America concurrently herewith.

- 1. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any previously regularly filed applications on the basis of which a request for priority is made, any continuing or divisional applications thereof or corresponding applications for filing in countries other than the United States of America and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, conflict or opposition which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or divisions thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, conflict or opposition.

PATENT REEL: 011624 FRAME: 0447

- The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and 3. perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be 4. necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of 5. Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or continuation or division or divisions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

SIGNED at 19440 Enterpr	rise Way	Surrey	<i>BC</i> , Canada,
this 7 day of March	_, 2001.		2
	Á		
	Semion Krivuli	in	
WITNESS:	-		

(signature)

(name - printed)

A. Geraskina

ame-printed)

19440 Enterporist Way, Survey Be.

ddress)

Controller

(address)

RECORDED: 03/16/2001

(occupation)

PATENT REEL: 011624 FRAME: 0448